(Added June 5, 1990, by initiative Proposition 117.) 

2787. 

Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, the money in the fund 

is continuously appropriated, without regard to fiscal years, as follows: 

(a) To the Department of Parks and Recreation, four million five hundred 

thousand dollars ($4,500,000) annually for allocation as follows: 

(1) One million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) for projects that are 

located in the Santa Lucia Mountain Range in Monterey County for expenditure 

by the Department of Parks and Recreation and for grants to the Monterey 

Peninsula Regional Park District. 

(2) One million dollars ($1,000,000) for acquisitions in, and adjacent to, units of